Form PTO-159 (11) 1-31-92 225 W	- ·	U.S. Department of Confinence Patent and Trademark Office
T '	TATION FORM COVED SUCET	
KEC	03-01-2000	
		Our Ref.: 100-29
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101277947	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original docur	nents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Siddons Investment Co. Pty. Limited</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving p	
	Name: Quantum Energy Syste	ms (International) Pty
YTA THE	Street Address: 418A Elizabeth	Street, Level II
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	TRU DEFICE 9	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Surry Hills, New South W	ales
<ul> <li>Assignment ☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	e State/Country: <u>Australia</u> Zip:	
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	e Zip	
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	8 Additional name/s & address/es	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li><li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li></ul>	В.	
(1) (2) (3)	(1)D324,265 (2)D320,649 (3)	
	onal numbers attached  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:
Name: Richard G. Besha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	\$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged t	to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby auth deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or a	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	filed in this application by this fit2220114-1140.	rm) to our <b>Account N</b> o.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attact	hed copy is a true copy
Richard G. Besha	Le hand () Sea la	February 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770	Signature	Date
	including original cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: [5]
C1581 80.00 0P		
L L	P/	ATENT 36803

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0466

# **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Ĩ

BETWEEN

### SIDDONS INVESTMENT CO PTY LTD ACN 003 853 521

- and -

QUANTUM ENERGY SYSTEMS (INTERNATIONAL) PTY LIMITED ACN 082 078 055



2 Railway Parade Camberwell 3124 Victoria Australia

Our Ref: #28871#3326#3327:JRG:JA

20 July 1998

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0467

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set out in the Schedule hereto between the parties identified in the Schedule hereto as Assignor and Assignee

WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of Intellectual Property as set out in the Schedule hereto and the Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property to the Assignee

#### THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. That in consideration of the sum of ten dollars Australian currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and the Assignee hereby accepts the Assignor's whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property together with full right sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

2. The Assignor agrees that the Assignor will execute any and all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee entered in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0468

### SCHEDULE

Date of Assignment: 17 August 1998

Assignor: Siddons Investment Co Pty Ltd (formerly Quantum Energy Systems Pty Limited) ACN 003 853 521 109 Long Street SMITHFIELD NSW 2164 Australia

Assignee: Quantum Energy Systems (International) Pty Limited ACN 082 078 055 418A Elizabeth Street Level 11 Surry Hills NSW 2010 Australia

Intellectual Property

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1.

Design Patent No

Title

324265	
320649	

Liquid Heater **Evaporator Panel** 

ommon &

SIDDONS

INVESTMENT CO. PTY LTD

.C.N. 003 853 52

ommon 2

THE COMMON SEAL of Siddons Investment Co Pty Ltd (formerly Quantum Energy Systems Pty Limited) ACN 003 853 521 was hereunto affixed by the authority of the Board of Directors and in accordance with its Articles of Association in the presence of;

Signature of Director

Michail

Name in Print

Signature of Secretary

R. SIDDONS Name in Print

### THE COMMON SEAL of **QUANTUM ENERGY SYSTEMS (INTERNATIONAL) PTY LIMITED** ACN 082 078 055

was hereunto affixed by the authority of the Board of Directors and in accordance with its Articles of Association in the presence of:

SLODONS ector John 119

#5

Signature of D

Name in Print

Signature of Secretary

Romado Willing Jerry

Name in Print

